

RESOLUTION NO. 6623

RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION AND APPRECIATION TO MARK P. ROSENBAUM FOR DISTINGUISHED SERVICE AND OUTSTANDING DEDICATION TO THE PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Mark P. Rosenbaum was appointed as a member of the Portland Development Commission (PDC) by Mayor Tom Potter, effective August 3, 2005;

WHEREAS, Mark P. Rosenbaum has served with honor and distinction as Chair of the Board of Commissioners from August 2005 to July 9, 2008;

WHEREAS, Chair Rosenbaum directed the business of the Commission in an open and transparent manner, guaranteeing accountable to the community;

WHEREAS, Chair Rosenbaum was instrumental in the creation and adoption of a strategic plan designed to achieve the Commission's mission and vision through building strong community partnerships and positioning communication at the center of every Commission initiative;

WHEREAS, Chair Rosenbaum has presided over numerous projects and programs that have provided homeownership opportunities, access to quality housing and critical assistance to businesses which have enhanced the quality of life for Portland's citizens and the region;

WHEREAS, Chair Rosenbaum's contributions to the Urban Renewal Advisory Group produced historic changes, effectively setting the future course for downtown Portland's next fifty years of urban renewal;

WHEREAS, Chair Rosenbaum brought the same tireless dedication to every event and every meeting, whether making decisions on the Future of Urban Renewal effort or discussing homeownership opportunities with community members;

WHEREAS, Chair Rosenbaum has volunteered considerable time away from his business and his family to ensure constant communication with Portland's citizens, members of the media, community leaders, and all city partners;

WHEREAS, over the past three years, Chair Rosenbaum judiciously guided the Commission through significant and transformative changes previously unseen in the fifty-year history of the agency, thereby raising the standard of leadership for the Commission;

WHEREAS, Chair Rosenbaum has diligently and forthrightly carried out his civic duties on behalf of the Commission and in the best interest of the city of Portland.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Portland Development Commission individually and collectively commends Mark P. Rosenbaum for his service to this Commission and to the constituency of the city of Portland that this Commission represents; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted by the Portland Development Commission on July 9, 2008.

Castilla. Recording



Resolution Number 6623

Title: RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION AND APPRECIATION TO MARK P. ROSENBAUM FOR DISTINGUISHED ERVICE AND OUTSTANDING DEDICATION TO THE PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

Adopted by the Portland Development Commission on July 9, 2008.

PRESENT FOR VOTE	COMMISSIONERS	VOTE		
		Yea	Nay	Abstain
\square	Mark Rosenbaum, Chair	\square		
	Sal Kadri	\square		
	Bertha Ferrán	\square		
	Charles Wilhoite			
	John Mohlis	\square		
🗌 Consent Agenda 🛛 🖾 Regular Agenda				

Certification

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

The attached resolution is a true and correct copy of the resolution as finally adopted at a Board Meeting of the Portland Development Commission and duly <u>re</u>corded in the official minutes of the meeting.

Reriee A. Castilla, Recording Secretary

Date: July 15, 2008